

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES 1280 ASYLUM AVENUE HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06105

RESOLUTION

concerning

EXTENSION OF FACULTY EXCHANGE COVERED BY RESOLUTION #74-12 AND AMENDMENT THERETO

July 19, 1974

WHEREAS, Bingley College has found it possible to release Mr. John Morgan, a faculty member, for the entire 1974-1975 Academic Year to teach as an Exchange Professor at Central Connecticut State College, and

WHEREAS, Mr. J. R. Fernandez of Central Connecticut State College has requested to serve Bingley College for the entire Academic Year, be it

RESOLVED, That the faculty exchange approved by the Board of Trustees under Resolution #74-12 and the May 10, 1974 amendment thereto, be extended for the entire 1974-1975 Academic Year to permit the exchange of Mr. J. R. Fernandez of Central Connecticut State College and Mr. John Morgan of Bingley College of Education, Bingley, Yorkshire, England. All other conditions specified in former resolutions will prevail.

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost

Executive Secretary

Super and have an account to the same and th



RECEIVED

JUN 27 1414

BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

New Britain, Connecticut

Office of the President

dictated June 13, 1974

Dr. James A. Frost, Executive Secretary Board of Trustees for State Colleges 1280 Asylum Avenue Hartford, Connecticut

Dear Jim:

We have just received a letter from Dr. George Muirhead, our CCSC Professor who was on the Exchange Program during the (1973-74/academic year with Bingley College of Education in England. He has indicated that Bingley College has found it possible to release Mr. Morgan for the entire academic year rather than just the first semester of the 1974-75 academic year as previously approved. Thus Mr. Fernandez of our College will be able to serve in an Exchange Professor capacity for the entire year and has so requested.

This letter then is to request approval by the Personnel Committee of the Board and the Board of Trustees for extending the Approved Exchange Program between Central and Bingley College of Education where Mr. Fernandez of our faculty will teach at Bingley and Mr. Morgan of the Bingley faculty will teach at Central through the entire 1974-75 academic year.

The Board approved this exchange for the first semester of 1974-75 at its May 10 meeting.

With best wishes,

Sincerely yours,

PR ESIDENT

fdj/ic

cc: Vice President Jestin, Dean Porter, Dr. Clow, Dr. Paullin, Dr. Watson



CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE New Britain, Connecticut

Office of the President

April 21, 1975

TO:

Dr. James A. Frost, Executive Secretary -Board of Trustees for the State Colleges

FROM:

F. Don James, President

Would you please place the enclosed resolution on the agenda for the meeting of the Planning Committee of the Board of Trustees which is scheduled for April 24.

This exchange is similar to the exchange programs between CCSC and Bingley College approved by our Board of Trustees over the past several years.

fdj:lp att.

F. Don James
President

RESOLUTION

concerning

FACULTY EXCHANGE

CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGE

May 5, 1975

- WHEREAS, An exchange of teachers with foreign institutions provides enrichment of educational programs, be it
- RESOLVED, That under the authority granted by Sections 10-109b and 10-329a of the General Statutes, the Board of Trustees for the State Colleges of Connecticut authorizes an exchange of teachers involving Dr. Justus Beach, Professor of Education at Central Connecticut State College, and Mr. Frank Barrett, Senior Lecturer in the Department of Educational Studies at Bingley College, Bingley, Yorkshire, England. The said exchange to be subject to the following conditions:
 - A. The salary of Dr. Beach shall be paid by Central Connecticut State College.
 - B. The salary of Mr. Barrett shall be paid by Bingley College.
 - C. The exchange shall be for the academic year 1975-76.